40._.1>r OF FUNDS UNDER THE CARE & CUSTODY OF mmO<<z NN COUNTY | . )
ﬂmwmm,mc_Am_ﬂxw}z‘@wpco_.ﬂomm-mvamﬁ FOR ,OOHnlem_ﬂ ..Moam o )
_uCZU . ,H \1 | % ‘‘‘‘‘ ‘Beginning Balance ‘ ~ Receipts U_mlclchmmq:mzﬁm m:a.:@mm_maom )
oHo .Q\ms\m._,m_ I \141% | $6,911,023.50| mé .N@A.omm.g ~ $3,177,239. om $5,517,849.78
011 [CA.Forf | ]  $1663137  $820 ~ $0.00  $16,639.57
012 t:m:om Ct. Tech 7 mmm 819.16 - $618.47 m‘_ 181.22 B mwm.mmm.ﬁ
o,_wlmo.c.nao,cmm Security | - $17,71437, $1,910.46 $18,039.30 $1,585.53
oiiiw@,? Hot Check b | $1,232.14 $47438)  $851.17, $855.35
015 D.A. Forf | $119,91382  $1,851.28)  $671.16]  $121,093.94
016 |D.A. SSOPF L $5,146.92 $3.05  $0.00 $5,149.97
017 |Sheriff Contribution| | $45764.99 $52569 $0.00,  $46,290.68
018 Sheriff Training | | $68597 $3.07 $34.00)  $655.04
019 |Indigent Defense Grant | | . $390. o@j ~ $0.000  $%0. 00  $390.96
020 Contigency Emergency Fund| | $2521350 $14.15|  $0.00]  $25,227.65
021 |Pct #1 W $173,223.49 ~ $16,058.26, mmm 376.24 m:wo 905.51
022 |Pct #NA N $387,281.78 - $121,310.99 wwéo 420.06]  $289,172.71
023 |Pet#3 | | | $315,655. w@- ~ $23,241.83  $43,754. 92 ~ $295, K\N‘mw
om‘»;ﬂ‘oﬁ #E I | $264,621.85 $41,714.68| $65,494.01 $240,842.52
025 Road & _u_ooa | | $386,917. wm‘ ) }@m@:méo Am: ) @mmﬁ \_:OP 20|  $259,132. mm
026 CASeizure | | | $3161968  $1751 $0.00|  $31,637.19
030 |County Clerk wmooam ﬂqmwm?m:_o: [ rm;m,.\.Nmm 20 immwbaom B $0.00 »mNm.mmm.mm
031 >=m3m:(,.\.@ @m@c.ﬁl@@éﬁ:» | $2,130.00 $1,050.00, mm[;.mb 00 $0.00
032 |Court Reporter Service Fee | | mm‘@d\om_ $1,040.33] amﬁmmw;m@@\ ~$9,122.30
033 Abandonded Vehicle | | $1,19637  $0.00  $0.00  $1,196.37
034 Sheriff Forfeiture | | | ~ $39,08433  $4316  $0.00|  $39,127.49
035 |Equitable Forfeiture Sharing | | 1‘.|J@m\_\_ @Eé B $0.000 $0.00, moj S
036 |Inmate Phone 1::& . $155,725.62 $9, mmm mw 7, m@@low- ) m; m.\. 788. mm
038 |Election >Q‘B_\ﬂFmFm€bf B . $21, 097.07 - ;fw‘o.mf ~ $0.00{ m,m\_ 109.09
039 D.A. Equitable Forfeiture Sharing |~ $25,03432  $14.05|  $0.00  $25048.37
040 |Jury Fund A $0.00,  $3176.00 $3,176.00 $0.00
041 |CCL Drug Court Donation mbm 049.85/ $45.07,  $0.00 mﬂm 094.92
042 |Co Atty Donation | | ' B M@»@o@ 65| $29.20| ~ $0.00|  $49,535.85
043 |Pre- Trial Diversion | i $100,049.69 ~ $12403,  $0.00| ..@boim@:.\w
044 District Clerk Archive | | $27,148.05| $368.28, rwo‘ 00,  $27,516.33
045 Oo::? Clerk Records >_‘o:_<m)\‘\‘lwm@mmm‘m\@; - -@m_umw‘m‘@r, ~ $0.00/  $226,611.42
046 |District Clerk Records Preservation | $119,931.49|  $1,226.24] ~ $0.00,  $121,157.73
047 |State Disbursement Unit _ $5,110.55| $2. 86| Eimo.oo ~ $5,113.41
048 |Court Records Preservation fund $13,595.38)  $167.60 $0.00 méw 762.98
049 |Surveyor Fund $700.00 $0.00| $0.00 -.1|Mwo.o»oo
050 |Law Library $2,199.36 $4,950.87 $4,838.04 $2,312.19

November 19, 201
(E xhibit #/3)




b

FUND: [ | | = |BeginningBalance | T| ____|Ending Balance
053 DA Professional || 81140755  $6.40 8000 $11,413.95
054 | Violence Against Women Fund %000  $0.00 $0.00,  $0.00
055 Fema| [ | | ~$200,091.37 $638,065.34|  $512,543.61 $325,613.10
056 County Clerk TechFund | | $1,43155  $7762  $0.00  $1,509.17
057 District Clerk Tech Fund $1,911.75  $29.06 - $0.000  $1,940.81
(060 Debt Service | ) $284,373.70 $12,320.95| $0.00,  $296,694.65
061 Rural Addressing | | | $12,962.85 ~  $4,462.68 $2,284.46|  $15,141 .07
062 |Capital Projects B o $31,694 .A|m1,\,, %000 $0.00 $31,694.48
064 :m_UmU CO Fund | I  $32,850.12 - $1844]  $0.00,  $32,868.56
065 Bureau of Justict Block Grant. | $2,09293 $118  $0.00 $2,094.11
069 |SCAAP InmateFund ~ $7,207.29)  $0.00 $0.00  $7,207.29
070 Juvenile Probation | | $1,870.58 $80,349.51  $34,046.02  $48,174.07
075 AdultProbation | | $0.00 $46,366.07  $46,366.07 $0.00
082 Chapt 19 Voter Reg B “  $1,087.69 $0.66 ~ $%0.00 $1,088.35
084 TAC SpecialP& | | | $37,954. 23| $41.07 - $0.00,  $37,995.30
085 |Payroll ) ] $28,166.59  $497,634.35  $497,634.35  $28,166.59
086 |Court Initiated Guardianship B $12,544.24|  $14661  $0.00  $12,690.85
087 | Combined Conduit | | $7552270|  $36,821.39]  $112,139.61 $204.48
088 Court Of Appeals | Fee | %000  $350.00] $350.00, $0.00
090 Brown County Medical FSA | | $35760.15 $5281.70  $11,511.17  $29,530.68
096 |District Clerk Records Management | $29,203.07 ~ $402.55 $0.00 $29,605.62
097 Vital Records Preservation | ~$3,703.10| $192.04]  $97.84 ~ $3,797.30
098 |County Clerk Records Management $385,346.87 - $8,470.25 $6,135.00  $387,682.12
099 ocmﬁmJ_me@j, - 3000 $2,894,802.51 $2,894,80251 $0.00
qo,ﬂ_»_.:m.pm: &CDS | Lﬁ | $10,80443460 $6,394,476.52 $7,967,422.75 $9,231,488.37
| | |
Total Debts Owed by Brown 00:32 $9,410,271.10f
._.onm_ﬂcmcﬁm Owed ._wv|m._.%<<: oo::? $428,142.49 I S S——
|
I, Ann Krpoun, Treasurer in and fo *oq Brown County, Amxmm do hereby certify this Boﬂm_u\loimm: report to be a e
correct and accurate report of all Brown County transactions under the control of the County Treasurer for the
2l | — . R
1, Jennifer Robison, Brown County Auditor, do :mﬂmck mmz__\.x this report to be true and omq.mi& - i
to the best oﬁ my x:oé_wa_@m. k" - Ry E |
e i




AFFIDAVIT

The Commissioners Court states that the requirements of sub-section (c) of Section 114.026 of the
Texas Local Government Code have been met. The Treasurer has submitted a report to the
Commissioners Court, for October 31, 2018; the Court has compared and examined the report and has
approved it in the minutes. Attached to this Affidavit is a true and correct copy of the report, including a
report of the cash and other assets in the custody of the County Treasurer at the time of our examination
in the amount of $9,231.488.37 approved by the Commissioners Court.

—

E. RAY WEST, III, County Judge

GARY%{LEY, Clommissioner Pct #1

7)) —

JOBEKELTON, Commissioner Pt #2

Lo ST —

WA Eyﬁxw Commissioner Pct #3

%ARR)VTRAWE’EK Commissioner Pct #4

é)‘t‘;j

nEn,

i f 3
&
(o qa' ,

“#“




